Al0581-40

Attorney Docket No. 2511-1052

Form P	TO-1595 <b>RE</b>	01-23	-2006	·	FCT/PTO	U.S. Department of Constitution Out & Patch Land Trace (1) (1) (1) (1)	
To the Henerable Commissioner of Ret		10316	62014 ed original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Gabriele BINDA Francesco FIORENTINI Davide MARIANI Loredano SBRANA Carlo ORTENZI tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			CANN Via C.	ION S.P.A. . Colombo 4 ano sul Nav		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	r ge of Name	Additional nar	me(s) and	d address(es) No	attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
This	document is being filed with a new appli	cation, the exe	cution date o	of the app	olication is: M	lay 17, 2005	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	Additi	B. onal number		t No(s).	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	f	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
İ	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ Enclosed				
İ	Second Floor	j	□ A	uthorize	d to be charg	ged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		8. Depos	sit Accou	nt No. <u>25-01</u>	20	
	Arlington, VA 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by				
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Benoit Castel	Benon	t. Con	Sel	July	6, 2005	
-	Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

07/12/2005 SNAJARRO 00000119 10541466

05 FC:8021

709.

40.00 OP

Y&T July 6, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0246

Docket No.	2511-1052

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabriele BINDA, Francesco FIORENTINI, Davide MARIANI, Loredano SBRANA and Carlo ORTENZI hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TWIN-SHEET THERMOFORMING OF PLASTIC FUEL TANKS

**RECORDED: 07/06/2005** 

	(a)	for which an applicati	on for a United States patent was filed on			
			_, Application No,			
	(b)	for which an applicati	on for a United States patent was executed on			
		17.05.2005	<sup>1</sup>			
	WHER	EAS, CANNON S.P.A	<b></b> ,			
whose	addres	s is Via C. Colombo 4	9 20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (MI) - ITALY, hereinafter referred			
to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,						
	NOW,	THEREFORE, in co	insideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt			
where	of is acl	knowledged, and other	er good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these pre-			
sents,	do(es)	hereby sell, assign aı	nd transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to			
the sa	id inven	tion in the United Sta	ites and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all			
patent	s which	may be granted there	fore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the			
use an	d behoo	of of its legal represen	tatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be			
grante	d, as ful	ly and entirely as the	same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment			
and sa	le not b	een made.				
	Applica	nt(s) hereby authoriz	e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-			
marks	to issue	said United States pa	atents to said assignee(s).			
D-4-	17.05	2005	Clole B - 10 -			
Date _	17.03	.2005	(signature) Gabriele BINDA			
Date _	17.05	. 2005 ,	ffseedow .			
			(signature) Francesco FIORENTINI			
			Man la Da da			
Date _	17.05	<b>.</b> 2005	(signature) Davide MARIANI			
	17 OF	2005	(Signature)			
Date _	17.05	. 2005	(signature) Loredano SBRANA			
			(Signature) Ediedano SBRANA			
Date _	17.05	. 2005	(signature) Carlo ORTENZI			
			(Signature) Carlo OT I ENZI			
Date _			(signature)			
			(Signature)			

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0247